

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12831(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CRLP No. 2438/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S LAHARI RECORDING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.112831/2008 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Rajesh,Adv.  
Mr. Shobhit Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate accepts notice.

Further proceedings before the Trial Court shall remain

stayed.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER