

Ä

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6232/2008

M/S LAHARI RECORDING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dillip Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner will effect service of notice on Respondent No. 4 by way of publication in two local daily newspapers, one in Deccan Herald (English Daily) and one in Samyukta Karnataka (Kannada Daily) having wide circulation in the city of Bangalore (now 'Bengaluru').

The petitioner will take steps within four weeks.

Application seeking modification/substitution of name of newspapers for publication in respect of Respondent No. 4 is disposed of in the above terms.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

|(Kalyani Gupta)
| |Court Master

|

|