

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6232/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CRLP No.2438/2003, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S LAHARI RECORDING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Kailash Chand, learned counsel for the petitioner
undertakes to furnish proof of service within four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.