

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6232/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008 in CRLP No. 2438/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

M/S LAHARI RECORDING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and substituted service and office report)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.
Mr. Amit A. Pai,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Rahupathy,Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the respondents, points out that the complaint, out of which the present special leave petition arises, itself has been dismissed by the trial court on 28th September, 2011, rendering this petition infructuous.

This special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as infructuous. Liberty is however reserved for the petitioner-company to seek restoration of this special leave petition, in case the complaint is restored by the Magistrate concerned.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER